ΑM	ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CON	TRACT	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAGES	
2 AM	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4	REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ	NO		5 DG	O IECT NO (If an	nlicable)	
M008		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	I	IR-05-378-09 dated			5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)			
6. ISSUED BY CODE 31		3100	7.	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100			3100			
	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission						
	Div. of Contracts	•	İ	Div. of Contracts						
	Attn: Kala Shankar 301-415-6310 Mail Stop T-7-I-2		Mail Stop T-7-I-2							
	Washington, DC 20555		'	Washington, DC 2	20555	5				
8 NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	ITATION	NO.		
0.747	The stable of control of the stable country, class	out and an obtacy			(A)					
wo	OODARD CORP									
						9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
		•								
11	19 NORTHRIDGE TRL	•				10A. MODIFICATION OF CO	NTRACT/	ORDER NO.		
۵.	NTODD NO 052220255					NRC-38-05-378	, ,			
SF	ANFORD NC 273328355			ade		10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13				
CODE	109171475	FACILITY CODE		WW	х	06-21-2005	,			
			S TO AM	IENDMENTS OF S	ח וכ	ITATIONS				
	11. 1110 11 Et	II OILLI ALL LIL	O TO AII	ILIADINILIATIO OF O	OLIC					
	The above numbered solicitation is amended as set					اسسما	•	is not ex	tended.	
Off	ers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pr	ior to the hour and date	e specified	in the solicitation or as a	amend	led, by one of the follov	ving me	thods:		
	By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning			, , ,	•					
	er submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram when									
	OWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE									
	SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu		•	_	•	•	•			
•	telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter n d date specified.	nakes reference to the	solicitation	n and this amendment, a	na is r	eceived prior to the opi	ening n	our		
	COUNTING AND ADDDODDIATION DATA (If required)	·		*					·	
	В.			22114; JCN:R8440 K0200 OBLIGATE: \$ 4	-	•				
				CATIONS OF CON						
	·			NO. AS DESCRIE			,			
(V)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>.</u>		
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	dutionty) THE CHANGES SE	E! FORTH IN!	TENI 14 ARE WADE IN THE COM	VIRACI	ORDER NO. IN ITEM TOA.				
				; 						
		THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) T FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:									
		,				*				
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR	52.217-9 OPTION	N TO EXT	END THE TERM OF T	THE C	CONTRACT				
х	(2,700,7,7,700,000,000,000,000,000,000,00									
	<u> </u>					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•••		
E. I	MPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	s required to sign this o	document	and return	copie	s to the issuing office.				
14. DE	ESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	OF section headings, including	solicitation/co	ntractisubject matter where feasib	ole.)					
The	purpose of this modification is to:	1) Exercise Opt	tion Yea	ar 3 of the contra	act (6/15/08 - 6/14/0	09); i	and		
2) 1	to fund the contract in the amount o	f \$43,030.00.				•				
TOT	AL OBLIGATED AMOUNT: \$316,853.00 (C	HANGED)								
TOTA	AL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$596,438.00 (U	NCHANGED)								
PER:	IOD OF PERFORMANCE: 06/21/2008 - 0	6/14/2009 (CHANC	GED)							
SEE	CONTINUATION PAGE									
Excep	ot as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in item 9A or 10A, as here	etofore change	d, remains unchanged and in full f	force an	d effect.				
-	NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR			١			
1. 1	Coppe of Printy			Kala Shankar			•		1	
				Contracting Offi	cer	1				
4	20170407070757700	ZEO DATE OLOU	ED		}	A V -		400 DITE 5:5:		
15B. (CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE	ا16i ا	B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	tel			16C. DATE SIGN	IED.	
_	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		B	(Signature	of Contr	acting Officer)		61190)9 :	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE TEMPLATE - ADMON

SUMBI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NRC-38-05-378 Modification No. 008

The purpose of this modification is to 1.) exercise Option Year Three of the contract to extend the term of the contract to June 14, 2008 and 2.) to fund the contract in the amount of \$43,030.00. In addition, this modification hereby incorporates, by reference, the e-mail from Sandra Woodard, President, Woodard Corporation (Woodard), in which Woodard waived its right to the 60-day preliminary written notification of the NRC's intent to exercise this option. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

- 1.) In accordance with Section C.10, Option Year Three is hereby exercised at the prices set forth in the basic contract. The total contract price is increased by \$43,030.00 from \$273,823.00 to \$316,853.00.
- 2.) Section C.17, first sentence is revised to read:

"The ordering period for this contract shall commence on 06/21/05 and will expire on 06/14/2009."

A summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

 Total FY2005 Obligations:
 \$ 67,378.00

 Total FY2006 Obligations:
 \$ 81,120.00

 Total FY2007 Obligations:
 \$ 83,550.00

 Total FY2008 Obligations:
 \$ 84,805.00

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: \$316,853.00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SUBJECT CONTRACT REMAIN UNCHANGED